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Tariff Notice No. 1973/137—Application for Withdrawal of Approval

No1ick is hereby given that an application has been made for withdrawal of the following approval of the Minister of Customs and for
the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

. Rates of Duty ' Effective
Appn. Tariff Goods Part List
No. Item I No.
B.P. i MFN. | Gen. | Ref. From ‘ To
10379 | 84.61 Hose couplings, quick-release self-sealing .. .. ' Free ‘ Free | Free | 10.2 . | 1/1/72 I31/ 12/74

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 13 December 1973.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.0.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing

charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of November 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1973/138—Applications for Continuation of Approval

Norick is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Rates of Duty Effective
Appn. Tariff Goods Part | List
No. Item II No.
B.P. | MFN.| Gen. | Ref. From To
10396 | 32.09.021 | Polyimide enamel coatings .. .. .. | Free .. Free | 10.8 .. 1/1/72 31/12/73
10381 | 35.06.001 | Cement R.L. polishing-wheel .. .. .. | Free .. Free .. . 1/1/72 | 30/9/73
10325 [40.08.0127 | Sheets, pimpled, whether or not backed or faced with | Free .. Free | 10.8 4 1/1/72 31/12/73

40.08.019 /|  sponge rubber or other material, when declared by a

manufacturer for use by him only in making table

tennis bats

10387 | 73.40.300 | Steel forgings, when declared by a manufacturer for use | Free .. Free | 10.8 19 1/1/72 31/10/73
by him only in making universal joint yokes for

agricultural power take-off shafts

10321 | 85.22.209 | Barrel electroplating machines .. .. .. | Free | Free | Free | 10.2 .. 1/1/72 31/12/73

10390 | 94.03.001 | Stands, adjustable, commonly used on draughting tables | Free | Free | Free | 10.2 11 1/1/72 31/12/73

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 13 December 1973.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.0.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing
charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of November 1973.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1973/139—Application for Variation of Approval

NoTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for variation of a current approval of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Rates of Duty Effective
Appn. Tariff Goods Part List .
No. Item I No.
B.P., | MFN.| Gen. | Ref. From To

CURRENT APPROVAL:
10280 | 90.17.139 Catheters, self-retaining or in-dwelling .. . Free | Free | Free |23.6 44 1/1/72 | 30/6/75

REQUESTED APPROVAL:
90.17.139 Catheters

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 13 December 1973,
Submissions should include a reference to the Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be adressed to the Comptroller of Customs,
Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of November 1973.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



